

BETH - WOOD BASEBALL LEAGUE 2022 FRIENDSHIP TOURNAMENT POLICY ROOKIES

In a concerted effort to give every 8 - year old in Rookies an equal opportunity to participate on the **Beth** - **Wood Baseball** 8's Travel Team{s}, the Board of Directors of the **Beth** - **Wood Baseball League** has adopted a policy that will allow every Player this opportunity.

At this time, only 8 - year olds will be eligible to participate on these Rookies Teams (however, there would be exceptions if a Rookies Travel Team Manager was the father of a 7 - year old and / or if we needed to complete the Team Roster(s) with 7's if there were not a sufficient number of 8's available). If Parents do express an interest in having their children participate on the Rookies Travel Teams, be advised the following provisos shall be in effect:

I / we understand that our son / daughter has been given a opportunity to participate on the B - W Rookies Travel Team for the 2022 Season and do hereby consent (please print):

| Player's Name : | | |
|---|---|-------------|
| | AS 01 April 30, 2 | OLL |
| | 2022 B - W | |
| Address: | Team Name : | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 2022 B - W | |
| Telephone Number: | League Division : | |
| | | |
| If you ARE planning to take a week's play into who gets selected to partic | vacation, please identify what that week is | s as it may |

Planned Week / Dates : _



BETH - WOOD BASEBALL LEAGUE 2022 FRIENDSHIP TOURNAMENT POLICY ROOKIES

Page -2-We, as Parent(s) of , acknowledge that we have carefully read the B - W 2022 All Star Policies and will fully comply with criteria / rules contained in same with no exceptions; more specifically, I / we also hereby confirm that our son / daughter will miss no more than 1 week (or not more than 3 games) of Tournament play due to vacation or otherwise as noted in said Policies, as that would prohibit them from participating in the Single Elimination Tournament and disqualify them from playing on these Teams. I / we hereby agree to pay the B - W an initial cost of \$ 200. for costs incurred for the 8's Travel Team our son / daughter is selected for, as outlined in the Policies. Failure to strictly abide by these Policies will cause our son / daughter to be terminated off this Team, if selected, and may result in his / her <u>not</u> being able to participate in the 2023 B - W All Star Season as well. All Parents of those Players interested in having their children participate and play on the 8's Travel Teams are asked to sign, date and scan / email this executed form to the Rookies Commissioner Paul Myott (pmyott@yahoo.com) no later than Friday, May 13th so we may plan accordingly. NO Player will be considered or allowed to participate unless this 8's Travel Team Policy Acceptance form has been duly signed by the Parent and received by the League. Signed: Date: /2022 Parent's Name:

{Please Print}